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MILLER CEMETERY 
Calumet Township - Lake County, IN 

The Cemetery is located on the North side of Route 20 about 1/2 mile 
East of Lake street in Miller, IN. It is very difficult to find the road 
to turn on. It is located on a hill, you may need to stop and ask for 
directions. 

The cemetery was read several years ago by the Caretakers and 
was recently up-dated September 8, 1997 by Ed and Doris Brozak for 
Northwest Indiana Genealogical Society. 

It is divided 	in 2 Sections - North and South Sections 

NORTH SECTION 	 North of the gate - Read fram South to North 

Nl - FAY, Andrew John "Andy" father 1879 - 6-11-1944 
FAY, Mary mother 1888 - 1964 

N2 - DE FOOR, 	 Rosa Lea b. 9-13-1934 d. 7-28-1935 

N3 - GUENTHER, Perla E. C. (Sanders) 1904 - 1988 
GUENTHER, Melvin Willis 1902 - 1967 

N4 - SKOYE, Louise 1899 - 1974 
SKOYE, Jensen 1884 - 1964 

N5 * DYKSTRA, 	 Wayne H. b. 7-27-1924 d. 6-08-1967 
Indiana Pfc. US Marine Corps WWI I 

N6 - SKOYE, J. Mrs. b. 6-30-1891 d. 11-12-1917 

N7 - PETERSON, Huldah P. 1898 - 1899 
- PETERSON, Sarruel P. 1894 - 1894 
- PETERSON, Mari P. 1861 - 1895 
- PETERSON, Tirgejerd P. 1860 - 1900 

N8*- ROBERTS, Paul W. Jr. b. 12-06-1912 d. 9-27-1988 
EMl US Navy WWII 

ROBERTS, Ethel May "Kip" b. 9-25-1919 d. 9-16-1987 
- ROBERTS, Ruth C. 1892 - 1969 

ROBERTS, Paul W. 1892 - 1970 

N9 - OLSON, Betty mother 1867 - 1894 
- DATISMAN, Donald Frederick 1902 - 1965 
- DATISMAN, Karen Elizabeth 1935 - 1940 
- Unknown, small child no data 

Nl0- ARYIDSON, Mons b. 6-23-1842 d. 3-24-1898 
- BOMAN, Minnie Bothilda 

* - PARFENOFF, Stephen S. 
b. 
b. 

8-01-1868 
12-26-1887 

d. 
d. 

10-10-1892 
4-21-1964 

Indiana Co A. 160 Depot Brigade WWI 

N11- K., P.E. b. 5-21-1810 d. 10-26-1891 

N12- MILLERS, John S. d. 1853 stone broken 



-I--~~--~----------~--------------------------------~ 

N13- CARR, Ida 1867 - 1872 

CARR, William b. 11-14-1815 d. 3-08-1870 


N14- NORDSTROM, Fredrika 1818 - 1888 

NORDSTROM, Syena 1821 - 1910 


N15- JOHNSON, J. Lovisa 1859 - 1895 

- JOHNSON, carl "Uncle Charlie" 1894 - 1972 


SOUTH SECTION South side of the gate - Read from North to South 

S1 	 - SCHMIEDEBUSCH, Christina 1879 - 1965 

- KOEN, Peter father 1888 - 1945 


KOEN, Ella mother 1892 - 1956 

- TUPPER, Harry 

- ANDERSON, J. Russell brother 1886 - 1954 

- ANDERSON, Edgar N. brother 1891 - 1966 

- ANDERSON, Edna v. sister 1891 - 1967 

- HOBLITZEL, baby 


S2 - MUNDELL, Kristan Jill infant d. 1946 
- MUNDELL, Anabel Lee 1916 - 1986

* - MUNDELL, William K. b. 3-24-1916 d. 5-28-1992 
1st Lt. US Air Force WWI I 

- NICHOLSON, Nicklas 1826 - 1902 
NICHOLSON, Anna his wife 1827 - 1911

* - HAUGEN, Joseph P. b. 7-22-1892 d. 10-03-1960 
IN 1st Lt. Inf. 1 PH WIll 


- Unknown, ? 

- ALL! S, ? 

- ANDERSON, Nels H. 1849 - 1924 


ANDERSON, Annie 1855 - 1941 
- ANDERSON, G. Holger brother 1884 - 1946 
- ANDERSON, Esther M. sister 1894 - 1954 
- HANMER, Maurice I. b. 9-20-1890 d. 8-23-1921 

S3 - WOOD, Rex Burton 1877 - 1946 

- OSTERKAMP, Frank C. father 1902 - 1982 


OSTERKAMP, Agnes M. mother 1916 - 1959 

- SODERBERG, John 1876 - 1957 


SODERBERG, Clara 1881 - 1972 

- OTIERSTROM, Gustava 1852 - 1940 

- ANDERSON, Arthur E. 1884 - 1952 

- ANDERSON, Victor Gilbert 1864 - 1904 

- ANDERSON, Alfred L. 1855 - 1932 


ANDERSON, Anna F. 1861 - 1948 


S4 	 - MELLOY, Dan 1880 - 1934 
- GREENWOOD, Mary dau b. 12-31-1946 d. 6-06-1986 
- OLSON, Car 1 1875 - 1912 
- CLIMER, Gilbert 1817 - 1880 
- CLIMER, Nobel 1886 - death date gone 
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- CARLSON, Bertha A. (Britton) wife mother 1895 - 1977 
- CARLSON, Alex Per son father 1888 - 1970 
- CARLSON, Myrtle B. 	 1892 - 1921 
- NORTH, Ell en dau of John & Mary b. 7-20-1887 d. 5-06-1907 
- NORTH, Mary Ann 1854 - 1940 

NORTH, John A. 1849 - 1944 
- CARROLL, William 1886 - 1964 
- CARROLL, 8rrna 1884 - 1975 
- SNYDER, Earl 1902 - 1904 
- SNYDER, Bernice 1899 - 1899 
- SNYDER, Frank J. 1873 - 1915 
- SNYDER, Winnifred 1882 - 1919 
- PEARSON, Mr. Flowers - no marker (prev. rec) 
- PEARSON, Mrs. Flowers - no marker (prev. rec) 
- PEARSON, Oscar Flowers - no marker (prev. rec) 
- FRANSON, Helen Flowers - no marker (prev. rec) 
- FRANSON, 8mi1 Flowers - no marker (prev. rec) 

S5 	 - AHLGREN. Charles 
- QUANTZ, Frederick P. 1882 - 1934 
- QUANTZ, Lucrecia C. 1886 - 1969 
- HANSEN, baby 
- HANSEN, Hans P. b . 2-04-1865 d. 2-11-1950 

HANSEN, Marie E. b. 12-17-1870 d. 2-03-1952 
- CARLSON, Minnie C. dau 1893 - 1924 
- CARLSON, carl Rudolph son 1896 - 1944 
- CARLSON, Ralph A. grandson "Rudy" 1920 - 1979 
- CARLSON, Robert G. son 1882 - 1903 
- CARLSON, 8mi1 P. father 1858 - 1902 
- CARLSON, Sophie C. mother 1859 - 1929 
- ANDERSON, Charles F. 1866 - 1943 
- ANDERSON, Magnus 1825 - 1896 
- ANDERSON, Anna Marie 1828 - 1912 
- ANDERSON, Harry Edwin 1868 - 1918 
- ANDERSON, Hulda Hertina 1871 - 1952 

S6 	 - WEIGER, Lily d. 1991 
- WEIGER, Pete 

S7 	 - WESTERGREN, John W. father 1836 - 1924 
- WESTERGREN, Mother 
- WESTERGREN, Nellie 1874 - 1943 

WESTERGREN, William 1867 - 1956 
- WESTERGREN, Clarence b. 2-16-1898 d. 10-28-1964 

Indiana F2 USN RF WWI 
- JOHNSON, Reinhart 1911 - 1923 
- SWANSON, Charley J. b. 9-06-1820 d. 6-20-1907 

SWANSON, Sophia his wife b. 9-23-1844 d. 2-09-1922 
- SWANSON, Vernon son 

- POCKMIRE, Baby girl stone missing 

- POCKMIRE, James A. father 1868 - 1904 
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S8 - COOK, W. C. father b. 9-27-1843 d. 8-16-1897 
COOK, Christina L. mother b. 9-12-1848 b. 5-06-1916 


- Unknown, ? no data 

- WOOD, Maud (Patterson) b. 5-23-1866 d. 1-03-1933 


b. 3-14-1895 d. 10-18-1971- BOWMAN, Maud Wood 

- JOHNSON, John Arthur b. 8-21-1906 d. 1-20-1984
* 

Pvt US Army WWII 

- JOHNSON, Frank 1890 - 1941 

- JOHNSON, Cecelia 1857 - 1941 


JOHNSON, John Victor 1851 - 1938 

- JOHNSON, Clara 1896 - 1910 


S9*- LINDSTROM, Sigurd B. b. 3-06-1908 d. 7-31-1995 US Army WWI I 
- LINDSTROM, Lennert b. 3-10-1906 d. 4-10-1908 
- HASSELGREN, Hokan 1846 - 1923 


HASSELGREN, Caroline 1844 - 1924 

- LINDSTROM, Ruth mother 1888 - 1978 


LINDSTROM, Andrew father 1881 - 1957 

- HASE, Marie K. 1902 - 1979 


HASE, August G. 1900 - 1978 

- NELSON, Emi 1 1887 - 1976 

- Unknown, ? no data 

- ELANDERS, Nels F. 

- JOHNSON, August 1856 - 1924 


S10- HASSELGREN, Sven H. stone down in ground 
- HASSELGREN, Sven H. stone down in ground q-, - LCf4' 
- HASSELGREN, Chestine H. stone down in ground 7 --;1.1./-/')7J- WRAY, Mabel Anderson 1915 - 1964 
- GIBSON, Alfred father b. 4-17-1906 d. 1-14-1996 T c-1L~,vc-{;;-
- GIBSON, Hazel E. wife b. 7-08-1908 d. 10-04-1973 

~ - RAINES, Bertha (Ference) b. 9-24-1915 d. 9-04-19.;;..87~_~ /TL~Ii,t/ 
* - RAINES, Marshal T. b. 5-06-1913 d. 6-04-1986 ./ K rt JNE-.s 

BM1 US Navy WIlli (St1I\/)
- HULTING, Jennie A. b. 12-25-1884 d. 7-23-1974 


HULTING, Alexander L. b. 9-28-1844 d. 1-26-1958 

HULTING, Ragnhi ld J. b. 1907 d. 9-23-1912 


S 11- GAGNON, Amanda 1876 - 1938 
- WILSON, August N. b. 9-25-1872 d. 8-08-1896 

- DAVIS, William E. 1902 - 1970 

- ANDREWS, Betty J. 1924 - 1970 


S12- JENSEN, Elizabeth 
- MATSON, Helmar L. 1918 - 1942 
- MATSON, Eric W. 1913 - 1943 

* - MATSON, Howard L. b . 8-26-1927 d. 2-04-1951 
Indiana Sgt. 25 Constabuary SQ WWI I Korea PH 

- MATSON, Bmma E. b. 1-10-1886 d. 2-17-1954 
- PETERSEN, Waldemar b. 3-12-1867 d. 7-16-1895 28y,4m,4d 
- HOENSCHER, August b. 10-10-1870 d. 11-25-1903 
- BENN, Thomas 1858 - 1938 
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- CARR, Amanda wife 	 1889 - 1947 
CARR, Fred husband 1881 - 1963 


- THIELBAR, Martha mother 1874 - 1943 

- THIELBAR, Bernhardt father 1871 - 1945 

- THIELBAR, George H. son 1899 - 1966 

- THIELBAR, Lucille T. wife of George - no dates 

- NELSON, Anna U. mother 1869 - 1954 


NELSON, John o. father 1863 - 1924 

- CRIST, 8mma 1859 - 1889 


S13- Unknown, ? no data 
- CARR, Myrtle dau 1890 - 1907 


CARR, Drusilla mother 1856 - 1930 

CARR, Robert father 1848 - 1902 


- JOHNSON, Evelyn (Carr) 

- CARLSON, Edna 1890 - 1893 

- CARLSON, Edith 1892 - 1893 

- CARLSON, Ida M. 1862 - 1936 


CARLSON, Claus E. 1856 - 1941 

- CARLSON, Francy 1888 ­
- CARLSON, Cl inton 1903 - 1956 


S14- CARR, Frances Jean b. 8-01-1941 d. 8-07-1941 
- CARR, Betty Joy b. 4-23-1942 d. 6-13-1947

* - CARR, Joseph Allan b. 3-29-1941 d. 2-19-1960 
Indiana RCT Btry E7 Artillery 

- N I a-IOLSON, Grace 
- NIQ;OLSON, Roy 
- Nla-IOLSON, Francis 
- Nla-IOLSON, Artie 
- LANGE/LANCE, John b. 6-27-1818 d. 3-25-1882 

LANGE/LANCE, Hannah b. 5-25-1817 d. 12-26-1889 
- CARR, Frances wife 1879 - 1962 

CARR, Henry husband 1883 ­
- HODGE, Anita (Carr) 1943 - 1963 

S15- Nla-IOLSON, Bertha 
- NICHOLSON, Jennie 1858 - 1897 


Nla-IOLSON, Nels 1852 - 1941 

- PETERSON, Emi 1 1888 - 1921 


S16- JOHNSON,? no data 
- JOHNSON,? no data 
- JOHNSON,? no data 
- JOHNSON,? no data 
- JOHNSON,? no data 
- ESHELMAN,? no data* 	- ESHELMAN, David o. CO H 1 W. VA Inf Spanish American War 
- ESHELMAN, Loren "Dick" 1911 - 1990 
- Unknown, ? no data 
- CARR, Albert b. 12-12-1813 d. 4-24-1897 
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Page No. 
09/10/97 

MILLER CEMETERY 

BORN DIED RON PAGE VETNAME 

S5 3AHLGREN, Charles 
S2 2ALLIS, ? 

ANDERSON, Alfred L. 1855 1932 S3 2 
ANDERSON, Anna F. 1861 1948 S3 2 
ANDERSON, Anna Marie 1828 1912 S5 3 
ANDERSON, Annie 1855 1941 S2 2 

1884 1952 S3 2ANDERSON, Arthur E. 
ANDERSON, Charles F. 1866 1943 S5 3 
ANDERSON, Edgar N. 1891 1966 S1 2 

1891 1967 S1 2ANDERSON, Edna V. 
ANDERSON, Esther M. 1894 1954 S2 2 
ANDERSON, G. Holger 1884 1946 S2 2 
ANDERSON, Harry Edwin 1868 1918 S5 3 
ANDERSON, Hulda Hertina 1871 1952 S5 3 
ANDERSON, J. Russe 11 1886 1954 S1 2 
ANDERSON, Mabel Wray 1915 1964 S10 4 
ANDERSON, Magnus 1825 1896 S5 3 
ANDERSON, Nels H. 1849 1924 S2 2 
ANDERSON, Victor Gilbert 1864 1904 S3 2 
ANDREWS, Betty J. 1924 1970 S11 4 
ARVIDSON, Mons 6/23/1842 3/24/1898 N10 1 
BENN, Thanas 1858 1938 S12 4 
BOMAN, Minnie Bothilda 8/01/1868 10/10/1892 N10 1 
8OWMAN, Maud Wood 3/14/1895 10/18/1971 S8 4 
BRITTON, Bertha A. carlson 1895 1977 S4 3 
CARLSON, Alex Per 1888 1970 S4 3 
CARLSON, Bertha A. (Britton) 1895 1977 S4 3 
CARLSON, Carl Rudolph 1896 1944 S5 3 

1856 1941 S13 5CARLSON, Claus E. 
CARLSON, Clinton 1903 1956 S13 5 
CARLSON, Edith 1892 1893 S13 5 
CARLSON, Edna 1890 1893 S13 5 
CARLSON, 8ni 1 P. 1858 1902 S5 3 
CARLSON, Francy 1888 S13 5 
CARLSON, Ida M. 1862 1936 S13 5 
CARLSON, Minnie C. 1893 1924 S5 3 
CARLSON, Myrtle B. 1892 1921 S4 3 
CARLSON, Ralph A. "Rudy" 1920 1979 S5 3 
CARLSON, Robert G. 1882 1903 S5 3 
CARLSON, Sophie C. 1859 1929 S5 3 
CARR, Albert 12/12/1813 4/24/1897 S16 5 

1889 1947 S12 5CARR, .Amanda 
CARR, Anita Hodge 1943 1963 S14 5 
CARR, Betty Joy 4/23/1942 6/13/1947 S14 5 
CARR, Drusilla 1856 1930 S13 5 
CARR, Evelyn Johnson S13 5 
CARR, Frances 1879 1962 S14 5 
CARR, Frances Jean 8/01/1941 8/07/1941 S14 5 

Fred 1881 1963 S12 5CARR, 

CARR, Henry 1883 S14 5 


1867 1872 N13 2CARR, Ida 



Page No. 2 
G9/10/97 

MILLER CEMETERY 

BORN DIED RCNJ PAGE VETNAME 

5 AnnyCARR, Joseph Allan 3/29/1941 2/19/1960 S14 
CARR, Myrtle 1890 1907 S13 5 
CARR, Robert 1848 1902 S13 5 

N13 2CARR, Wi 11 iam 11/14/1815 3/08/1870 
1884 1975 S4 3CARROLL, Eilma 

CARROLL, William 1886 1964 S4 3 
1817 1880 S4 2CLIMER, Gi lbert 

CLIMER, Nobel 1886 Missing S4 2 
COOK, Christina L. 9/12/1848 5/06/1916 S8 4 
COOK, W. C. 9/27/1843 8/16/1897 S8 4 

1859 1889 S12 5CR IST, Eilma 
DATISMAN, Donald Frederick 1902 1965 N9 1 
DATISMAN, Karen Elizabeth 1935 1940 N9 1 
DAVIS, William E. 1902 1970 S11 4 
DE FOOR, Rosa Lea 9/13/1934 7/28/1935 N2 1 

N5 1 WNIIDYKSTRA, Wayne H. 7/27/1924 6/08/1967 
S9 4ELANDERS, Nels F. 
S16 5ESHELMAN, ? no data 
S16 5 SpaAmESHELMAN, David o. 

ESHELMAN, Loren "Dick" 1911 1990 S16 5 
FAY, Andrew John "Andy" 1879 6/11/1944 N1 1 
FAY, Mary 1888 1964 N1 1 
FERENCE, Bertha Raines 9/24/1915 9/04/1987 S10 4 

S4 3FRANSON, 8nil - flowers 
S4 3FRANSON, Helen - flowers 

1876 1938 S11 4GAGNON, AA1anda 
GIBSON, Alfred 4/17/1906 1/14/1996 S10 4 
GIBSON, Hazel E. 7/08/1908 10/04/1973 S10 4 
GREENWOOD, Mary 12/31/1946 6/06/1986 S4 2 
GUENTHER, Melvin Willis 1902 1967 N3 1 
GUENTHER, Perla E. C.(Sanders) 1904 1988 N3 1 
HANMER, Maurice I. 9/20/1890 8/23/1921 S2 2 
HANSEN, Hans P. 2/04/1865 2/11/1950 S5 3 
HANSEN, Marie E. 12/17 /1870 2/03/1952 S5 3 

S5 3HANSEN, baby 
HASE, August G. 1900 1978 S9 4 
HASE, Marie K. 1902 1979 S9 4 
HASSELGREN, Caroline 1844 1924 S9 4 

S10 4HASSELGREN, Chestine H. 

HASSELGREN, Hokan 1846 1923 S9 4 


S10 4HASSELGREN, Sven H. 
S10 4HASSELGREN, Sven H. 


HAUGEN, Joseph P. 7/22/1892 10/03/1960 S2 2 WNI 

S1 2HOBLITZEL, baby 

HODGE, Anita (Carr) 1943 1963 S14 5 
HOENSCHER, August 10/10/1870 11/25/1903 S12 4 
HULTING, Alexander L. 9/28/1844 1/26/1958 S10 4 
HULTING, Jennie A. 12/25/1884 7/23/1974 S10 4 
HULTING, Ragnhild J. 1907 9/23/1912 S10 4 

S12 4JENSEN, Elizabeth 
S16 5JOHNSON, ? no data 



Page No. 3 
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MILLER CEMETERY 

BORN DIED Rem PAGE VETNAME 

S16 5JOHNSON, ? no data 
S16 5JOHNSON, ? no data 
S16 5JOHNSON, ? no data 
S16 5JOHNSON, ? no data 

JOHNSON, August 1856 1924 S9 4 
JOHNSON, Car 1 "Unc 1 e Char 1 i e" 1894 1972 N15 2 

1857 1941 S8 4JOHNSON, Cece1 ia 
1896 1910 S8 4JOHNSON, Clara 

S13 5JOHNSON, Evelyn (Carr) 
1941 S8 4JOHNSON, Frank 1890 

JOHNSON, J. Lovisa 1859 1895 N15 2 
JOHNSON, John Arthur 8/21/1906 1/20/1984 S8 4 WIlli 

JOHNSON, John Victor 1851 1938 S8 4 
1911 1923 S7 3JOHNSON, Reinhart 

K., P.E. 5/21/1810 10/26/1891 N11 1 
KOEN, Ella 1892 1956 S1 2 

1888 1945 Sl 2KOEN, Peter 
LANCE/LANGE, Hannah 5/25/1817 12/26/1889 S14 5 
LANCE/LANGE, John 6/27/1818 3/25/1882 S14 5 
LANGE/LANCE, Hannah 5/25/1817 12/26/1889 S14 5 
LANGE/LANCE, John 6/27/1818 3/25/1882 S14 5 
LINDSTROM, Andrew 1881 1957 S9 4 
LINDSTROM, Lennert 3/10/1906 4/10/1908 S9 4 
LINDSTROM, Ruth 1888 1978 S9 4 
LINDSTROM, Sigurd B. 3/06/1908 7/31/1995 S9 4 WIlli 

MATSON, Enma E. 1/10/1886 2/17/1954 S12 4 
1913 1943 S12 4MATSON, Eric W. 


MATSON, He 1mar L. 1918 1942 S12 4 

S12 4 WIlliMATSON, Howard L. 8/26/1927 2/04/1951 

1880 1934 S4 2MELLOY, Dan 
1853 N12 1MILLERS, John S. 


MUNDELL, Anabel Lee 1916 1986 S2 2 

Inf 1946 S2 2MUNDELL, Kristan Jill 

MUNDELL, William K. 3/24/1916 5/28/1992 S2 2 WIlli 

1869 1954 S12 5NELSON, Anna U. 
1887 1976 S9 4NELSON, 8ni 1 

NELSON, John o. 1863 1924 S12 5 
NIa;QLSON, Anna 1827 1911 S2 2 

S14 5NIa;QLSON, Artie 
S15 5NIa;QLSON, Bertha 
S14 5NIa;QLSON, Francis 
S14 5NIa;QLSON, Grace 

NIa;QLSON, Jennie 1858 1897 S15 5 
NIa;QLSON, Nels 1852 1941 S15 5 

1826 1902 S2 2NICI-IOLSON, Nicklas 
S14 5NIa;QLSON, Roy 

NORDSTROM, Fredrika 1818 1888 N14 2 
NORDSTROM, Syena 1821 1910 N14 2 
NORTH, E11 en 7/20/1887 5/06/1907 S4 3 
NORTH, John A. 1849 1944 S4 3 
NORTH, Mary Ann 1854 1940 S4 3 
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1OLSON, Betty 1867 1894 N9 
1875 1912 S4 2OLSON, Car 1 

OSTERKAMP, Agnes M. 1916 1959 S3 2 
OSTERKAMP, Frank C. 1902 1982 S3 2 
OTTERSTROM, Gustava 1852 1940 S3 2 
PARFENOFF, Stephen S. 12/26/1887 4/21/1964 N10 1 WHI 
PATTERSON, Maud Wood 5/23/1866 1/03/1933 S8 4 

S4 3PEARSON, Mr. - flowers 
S4 3PEARSON, Mrs. - flowers 
S4 3PEARSON, Oscar - flowers 


PETERSEN, Waldemar 3/12/1867 7/16/1895 S12 4 

PETERSON, Emi 1 1888 1921 S15 5 

PETERSON, Huldah P. 1898 1899 N7 1 

PETERSON, Mari P. 1861 1895 N7 1 

PETERSON, Sarruel P. 1894 1894 N7 1 

PETERSON, Tirgejerd P. 1860 1900 N7 1 


S7 3POCKMIRE, Baby girl 
POCKMIRE, James A. 1868 1904 S7 3 
QUANTZ, Frederick P. 1882 1934 S5 3 
QUANTZ, Lucrecia C. 1886 1969 S5 3 
RAINES, Bertha (Ference) 9/24/1915 9/04/1987 S10 4 
RAINES, Marshal T. 5/06/1913 6/04/1986 S10 4 WHII 

< ROBERTS, Ethel May "Kip" 9/25/1919 9/16/1987 N8 1 
ROBERTS, Paul W. 1892 1970 N8 1 
ROBERTS, Paul W. Jr. 12/06/1912 9/27/1988 N8 1 WHII 

ROBERTS, Ruth C. 1892 1969 N8 1 
SANDERS, Perla E. C. Guenther 1904 1988 N3 1 
SCHMIEDEBUSCH, Christina 1879 1965 S1 2 
SKOVE, J. Mrs 6/30/1891 11/12/1917 N6 1 

1884 1964 N4 1SKOVE, Jensen 

SKOVE, Louise 1899 1974 N4 1 

SNYDER, Bernice 1899 1899 S4 3 

SNYDER, Earl 1902 1904 S4 3 

SNYDER, Frank J. 1873 1915 S4 3 

SNYDER, Winnifred 1882 1919 S4 3 

SODERBERG, Clara 1881 1972 S3 2 

SODERBERG, John 1876 1957 S3 2 

SWANSON, Charley J. 9/06/1820 6/20/1907 S7 3 

SWANSON, Sophia 9/23/1844 2/09/1922 S7 3 


S7 3SWANSON, Vernon 

THIELBAR, Bernhardt 1871 1945 S12 5 

THIELBAR, George H. 1899 1966 S12 5 


S12 5THIELBAR, Lucille T. 
THIELBAR, Martha 1874 1943 S12 5 

S1 2TUPPER, Harry 
? S2 2Unknown, 

S9 4Unknown, ? no data 
S13 5Unknown, ? no data 
S16 5Unknown, ? no data 


Unknown, small child no data N9 1 

WE IGER, Li 1 y 1991 S6 3 




.... 
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NAME BORN DIED R~ PAGE VET 

WEIGER, Pete S6 3 
WESTERGREN, Clarence 2/16/1898 10/28/1964 S7 3 WIll 
WESTERGREN, John W. 1836 1924 S7 3 
WESTERGREN, Mother S7 3 
WESTERGREN, Nellie 1874 1943 S7 3 
WESTERGREN, William 1867 1956 S7 3 
WILSON, August N. 9/25/1872 8/08/1896 S11 4 
WOOD, Maud (Patterson) 5/23/1866 1/03/1933 S8 4 
WOOD, Maud Bowman 3/14/1895 10/18/1971 S8 4 
WOOD, Rex Burton 1877 1946 S3 2 
WRAY, Mabel Anderson 1915 1964 S10 4 


